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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab

1121 Highway 74 South

Peachtree City, GA 30269

Scaled Data Report

Test Information 

Test Method:  LM-79-08

Report Number:  P520630

TEST IS SCALED FROM IESNA LM-79-08 TEST DATA (G2-2002-689-5)

Test Lab:  INNOVATION CENTER

Issue Date:  5/3/2021

Manufacturer:  COOPER LIGHTING SOLUTIONS (FORMERLY EATON)

Product Line:  CORELITE

Catalog Number:  8WSLA-100-L835-UNV-U

Description:  8 FOOT, 2000 LUMEN PER FOOT, WSLA LED LUMINAIRE WITH 3500K, 80 CRI

LEDS WITH NO UPLIGHT

Light Source:  -

Ballast/Driver:  -

Summary 

Lumens per Lamp: N/A

Luminaire Lumens: 7936.0 lumens

Efficiency: N/A

Efficacy: 125.2 lumens/watt

Spacing Criteria (0/90/45): 1.31 / 1.17 / 1.33

Luminous Opening: Rectangular (W 0.5' x L: 8' x H: 0')

CIE Type: Direct

Input Watts (W):  63.4

Input Voltage (V):  NR

Input Current (Ain):  NR

Voltage Rise (V):  NR

Power Factor:  NR

Total Harmonic Distortion (THDi):  NR

Frequency (hertz):  60

Stabilization Time:  NR

Operation Time:  NR

Ambient Temperature (°C):  NR

Test Distance:  25 FT
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab

1121 Highway 74 South

Peachtree City, GA 30269

Scaled Data Report

TEST NUMBER: P520630

CATALOG NUMBER: 8WSLA-100-L835-UNV-U
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab

1121 Highway 74 South

Peachtree City, GA 30269

Scaled Data Report

TEST NUMBER: P520630

CATALOG NUMBER: 8WSLA-100-L835-UNV-U

COEFFICIENT OF UTILIZATION - ZONAL CAVITY METHOD:

RF 20 20 20 20 20 20

RC 80 70 50 30 10 0

RW 70 50 30 10 70 50 30 10 50 30 10 50 30 10 50 30 10 0

RCR

0 119 119 119 119 116 116 116 116 111 111 111 106 106 106 102 102 102 100

1 109 104 100 96 106 102 98 95 98 95 92 94 91 89 90 88 86 84

2 99 91 84 79 97 89 83 78 86 80 76 82 78 74 79 76 73 70

3 91 80 72 66 88 79 71 65 76 69 64 73 67 63 70 66 62 60

4 83 71 62 56 81 70 62 55 67 60 55 65 59 54 63 58 53 51

5 76 64 55 48 74 63 54 48 60 53 47 58 52 47 57 51 46 44

6 71 57 49 42 69 56 48 42 55 47 42 53 46 41 51 46 41 39

7 66 52 43 37 64 51 43 37 50 42 37 48 42 37 47 41 36 34

8 61 48 39 33 60 47 39 33 46 38 33 44 38 33 43 37 33 31

9 57 44 36 30 56 43 35 30 42 35 30 41 34 30 40 34 30 28

10 54 40 33 27 52 40 32 27 39 32 27 38 32 27 37 31 27 25

AVERAGE LUMINANCE (cd/sqm):

0° 90° 180° 270°

0° 7961 7961 7961 7961

5° 8038 7927 8025 7978

10° 8066 7867 8044 8031

15° 8091 7450 8056 8029

20° 8122 7158 8090 7908

25° 8147 7040 8105 7709

30° 8157 6939 8098 7456

35° 8144 6804 8060 7179

40° 8117 6623 7989 6846

45° 8027 5146 7846 6281

50° 7906 4405 7714 5860

55° 7766 4125 7565 5636

60° 7619 3937 7388 5543

65° 7438 3729 7185 5477

70° 7142 3546 6843 5394

75° 6650 3119 6336 5132

80° 5903 2607 5534 4353

85° 5585 1862 4900 2498
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab

1121 Highway 74 South

Peachtree City, GA 30269

Scaled Data Report

TEST NUMBER: P520630

CATALOG NUMBER: 8WSLA-100-L835-UNV-U

ZONAL LUMENS: CANDELA DISTRIBUTION:

Zone Lumens % Fixture 0° 90° 180° 270° 360° Flux

0°-10° 281.1 3.5 0° 2958 2958 2958 2958 2958

10°-20° 801.7 10.1 5° 2976 2934 2971 2954 2976 283

20°-30° 1198.0 15.1 15° 2904 2674 2892 2882 2904 821

30°-40° 1426.0 18.0 25° 2744 2371 2730 2596 2744 1265

40°-50° 1425.4 18.0 35° 2479 2071 2454 2185 2479 1551

50°-60° 1226.5 15.5 45° 2109 1352 2062 1650 2109 1624

60°-70° 923.2 11.6 55° 1655 879 1612 1201 1655 1480

70°-80° 526.1 6.6 65° 1168 586 1128 860 1168 1153

80°-90° 128.0 1.6 75° 640 300 609 494 640 677

90°-100° 0.0 0.0 85° 181 60 159 81 181 197

100°-110° 0.0 0.0 90° 0 0 0 0 0

110°-120° 0.0 0.0

120°-130° 0.0 0.0

130°-140° 0.0 0.0

140°-150° 0.0 0.0

150°-160° 0.0 0.0

160°-170° 0.0 0.0

170°-180° 0.0 0.0

0°-30° 2280.8 28.7

0°-40° 3706.8 46.7

0°-60° 6358.7 80.1

0°-90° 7936.0 100.0

90°-120° 0.0 0.0

90°-150° 0.0 0.0

90°-180° 0.0 0.0

0°-180° 7936.0 100.0
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab

1121 Highway 74 South

Peachtree City, GA 30269

Scaled Data Report

TEST NUMBER: P520630

CATALOG NUMBER: 8WSLA-100-L835-UNV-U

CANDELA DISTRIBUTION (FULL):

0° 22.5° 45° 67.5° 90° 112.5° 135° 157.5° 180° 202.5° 225°

0° 2958.3 2958.3 2958.3 2958.3 2958.3 2958.3 2958.3 2958.3 2958.3 2958.3 2958.3

2.5° 2980.5 2953.5 2969.4 2964.6 2939.2 2948.8 2958.3 2948.8 2977.3 2951.9 2969.4

5° 2975.7 2947.2 2956.7 2947.2 2934.5 2937.6 2951.9 2942.4 2971.0 2944.0 2966.2

7.5° 2966.2 2931.3 2940.8 2936.1 2925.0 2926.5 2940.8 2932.9 2958.3 2932.9 2958.3

10° 2951.9 2915.4 2923.4 2902.7 2878.9 2896.4 2925.0 2917.0 2944.0 2915.4 2944.0

12.5° 2929.7 2893.2 2885.3 2817.0 2774.2 2807.5 2894.8 2894.8 2920.2 2893.2 2923.4

15° 2904.3 2864.6 2821.8 2718.6 2674.2 2707.5 2828.1 2869.4 2891.6 2864.6 2894.8

17.5° 2874.2 2828.1 2745.6 2625.0 2583.7 2617.1 2740.9 2831.3 2859.9 2831.3 2858.3

20° 2836.1 2782.1 2664.7 2526.6 2499.6 2529.8 2653.6 2785.3 2825.0 2790.1 2809.1

22.5° 2794.8 2729.7 2574.2 2450.4 2437.7 2456.8 2569.4 2728.2 2780.5 2744.0 2756.7

25° 2744.0 2667.8 2483.7 2380.6 2371.1 2382.2 2486.9 2661.5 2729.7 2691.7 2696.4

27.5° 2690.1 2607.5 2398.0 2321.9 2312.3 2317.1 2404.4 2586.9 2671.0 2632.9 2625.0

30° 2625.0 2536.1 2312.3 2242.5 2233.0 2250.5 2325.0 2510.7 2606.0 2567.9 2544.1

32.5° 2559.9 2458.4 2228.2 2174.3 2155.2 2171.1 2242.5 2431.4 2534.5 2494.9 2455.2

35° 2479.0 2375.8 2140.9 2087.0 2071.1 2088.6 2160.0 2348.8 2453.6 2413.9 2360.0

37.5° 2394.9 2288.5 2061.6 2012.4 1983.8 2004.5 2075.9 2263.1 2369.5 2328.2 2261.6

40° 2310.8 2196.5 1972.7 1921.9 1885.4 1915.6 1988.6 2172.7 2274.3 2236.2 2160.0

42.5° 2212.4 2104.4 1885.4 1814.0 1710.8 1807.7 1894.9 2082.2 2175.9 2139.4 2047.3

45° 2109.2 2006.0 1793.4 1620.4 1352.2 1636.3 1799.7 1987.0 2061.6 2026.7 1926.7

47.5° 1991.8 1904.5 1699.7 1436.3 1176.0 1452.2 1702.9 1896.5 1953.7 1915.6 1804.5

50° 1888.6 1802.9 1601.3 1280.8 1052.2 1298.2 1599.8 1795.0 1842.6 1807.7 1683.9

52.5° 1771.2 1696.6 1495.0 1142.7 960.2 1160.1 1491.8 1690.2 1728.3 1687.0 1563.3

55° 1655.3 1588.6 1382.3 1020.5 879.2 1036.3 1379.2 1582.3 1612.5 1564.8 1436.3

57.5° 1537.9 1477.6 1266.5 911.0 804.6 928.4 1274.4 1471.2 1491.8 1431.5 1314.1

60° 1415.7 1364.9 1149.0 814.2 731.6 828.4 1145.9 1360.1 1372.8 1307.7 1195.1

62.5° 1293.5 1247.4 1031.6 725.3 657.0 734.8 1039.5 1242.7 1250.6 1188.7 1072.9

65° 1168.1 1125.2 917.3 631.6 585.6 647.5 925.3 1120.5 1128.4 1058.6 953.8

67.5° 1037.9 1003.0 795.1 560.2 517.4 565.0 811.0 996.7 1001.4 933.2 838.0

70° 907.8 877.6 687.2 482.5 450.7 484.1 698.3 860.2 869.7 796.7 720.5

72.5° 774.5 750.7 582.5 401.5 373.0 401.5 588.8 734.8 741.2 680.8 606.3

75° 639.6 622.1 476.1 322.2 300.0 320.6 479.3 609.4 609.4 552.3 493.6

77.5° 509.4 496.7 365.0 247.6 231.7 244.4 366.6 482.5 479.3 434.9 388.8

80° 380.9 371.4 261.9 179.3 168.2 174.6 261.9 357.1 357.1 325.3 269.8

82.5° 273.0 261.9 173.0 117.4 111.1 114.3 169.8 249.2 253.9 230.1 182.5

85° 180.9 155.5 93.6 65.1 60.3 61.9 88.9 144.4 158.7 133.3 95.2

87.5° 79.4 52.4 23.8 9.5 4.8 6.3 19.0 46.0 60.3 39.7 12.7

90° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab

1121 Highway 74 South

Peachtree City, GA 30269

Scaled Data Report

TEST NUMBER: P520630

CATALOG NUMBER: 8WSLA-100-L835-UNV-U

CANDELA DISTRIBUTION (continued):

247.5° 270° 292.5° 315° 337.5° 360°

0° 2958.3 2958.3 2958.3 2958.3 2958.3 2958.3

2.5° 2967.8 2942.4 2951.9 2958.3 2951.9 2980.5

5° 2964.6 2953.5 2951.9 2959.9 2947.2 2975.7

7.5° 2959.9 2953.5 2951.9 2955.1 2939.2 2966.2

10° 2948.8 2939.2 2942.4 2947.2 2926.5 2951.9

12.5° 2928.1 2918.6 2920.2 2936.1 2907.5 2929.7

15° 2893.2 2882.1 2893.2 2910.7 2885.3 2904.3

17.5° 2847.2 2829.7 2848.8 2875.8 2856.7 2874.2

20° 2788.5 2761.5 2782.1 2831.3 2813.9 2836.1

22.5° 2717.0 2683.7 2704.3 2775.8 2771.0 2794.8

25° 2636.1 2596.4 2625.0 2712.3 2721.8 2744.0

27.5° 2545.6 2501.2 2539.3 2642.5 2664.7 2690.1

30° 2447.2 2399.6 2444.1 2564.7 2598.0 2625.0

32.5° 2345.7 2293.3 2344.1 2477.4 2525.0 2559.9

35° 2239.3 2185.4 2242.5 2386.9 2444.1 2479.0

37.5° 2125.1 2072.7 2134.6 2291.7 2360.0 2394.9

40° 2007.6 1948.9 2018.7 2179.0 2269.5 2310.8

42.5° 1887.0 1814.0 1899.7 2072.7 2171.1 2212.4

45° 1752.1 1650.5 1766.4 1960.0 2063.2 2109.2

47.5° 1617.2 1515.6 1633.1 1839.4 1950.5 1991.8

50° 1487.1 1399.8 1493.4 1707.7 1836.2 1888.6

52.5° 1368.0 1296.6 1376.0 1579.1 1718.8 1771.2

55° 1257.0 1201.4 1266.5 1452.2 1595.0 1655.3

57.5° 1152.2 1117.3 1161.7 1331.5 1480.7 1537.9

60° 1053.8 1030.0 1061.7 1212.5 1345.8 1415.7

62.5° 957.0 944.3 968.1 1087.1 1220.4 1293.5

65° 863.4 860.2 872.9 977.6 1088.7 1168.1

67.5° 769.7 768.1 776.1 861.8 960.2 1037.9

70° 676.1 685.6 680.8 736.4 831.6 907.8

72.5° 580.9 595.1 587.2 622.1 714.2 774.5

75° 474.5 493.6 477.7 517.4 574.5 639.6

77.5° 365.0 385.7 366.6 401.5 463.4 509.4

80° 261.9 280.9 265.0 292.0 346.0 380.9

82.5° 165.1 179.3 166.6 193.6 247.6 273.0

85° 73.0 80.9 84.1 104.7 152.4 180.9

87.5° 3.2 1.6 3.2 20.6 54.0 79.4

90° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab

1121 Highway 74 South

Peachtree City, GA 30269

Scaled Data Report
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab

1121 Highway 74 South

Peachtree City, GA 30269

Scaled Data Report

(END OF REPORT)
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